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State of Arkansas     1 

88th General Assembly A Bill      2 

Regular Session, 2011  HOUSE BILL 1367 3 

 4 

By: Representative J. Brown 5 

  6 

For An Act To Be Entitled 7 

AN ACT TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT OF COMPENSATION OF 8 

DIRECTORS AND ASSESSORS OF LEVEE IMPROVEMENT 9 

DISTRICTS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. 10 

 11 

 12 

Subtitle 13 

TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT OF COMPENSATION OF 14 

DIRECTORS AND ASSESSORS OF LEVEE 15 

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICTS. 16 

 17 

 18 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 19 

 20 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 14-123-316(a), concerning compensation of 21 

directors and assessors, is amended to read as follows: 22 

 (a)  The directors and assessors shall each receive the sum of five 23 

dollars ($5.00) up to fifty dollars ($50.00) per day for attending meetings 24 

of the board and while actually and necessarily engaged in the performance of 25 

their duties under this act. 26 

 27 

 28 

APPROVED: 03/04/2011 29 

 30 

 31 

 32 

 33 
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 35 

 36 


